Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
Blank - Present

Name

13

20

21

26

1
27

1
28

2-1

2-2

2-3

2-9

C10

°11

2
16

2 -

17

18

22

23

24

25

2
29

3~2

3-3

3
16

3- |3- |3~
171 23] 24

29

Ivan Sand, Chm.

R.D.Miller,V-Chm

Acheson

Baker

Beauchamp

Brown

Douville

Graeber

Holmes

Mollenkamp

Patrick

Schauf

Johnson, RMM

Bowden

Dean

Francisco

Fry

Kennard

Larkin

Rezac

Sawyer




COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION

HB 2005 - Recreation commissions; operations 2/3/87 2/5/87 -~ amended
and establishment & 2/5/87

HB 2032 - County Extension programs; Budget 1/22/87 2/12/87 - amended
and program approval & 2/12/87

HB 2041 - Relating to annexation 3/16/87 NO ACTION - 1988

HB 2051 - Use of recreation facilities 2/25/87 NO ACTION - 1988

HB 2118 - Cemeteries; permanent maintenance fund 2/9/87 NO ACTION - 1988

HB 2178 - County treasurers; provide listings of 2/11/87 NO ACTION - 1988

delinquent property tax & special assessments

HB-2179 - Distribution of certain taxes, special 2/11/87 NO ACTION - 1988
assessments & fees to subdivisions

HB 2195 - Registers of deeds; proof of 2/17/87 NO ACTION - 1988
recordation of deeds

HB 2286 - Incorporation of cities; county 2/23/87 NO ACTION - 1988
commissioner's approval

HB 2290 - Compensation of election judges 2/23/87 NO ACTION - 1988
and clerks

HB 2358 - Sewers; special assessments on 2/24/87 NO ACTION - 1988
annexed territory

HB 2508 - County & district cororners; performance 3/4/87 NO ACTION - 1988
of ingquests & duties

HB 2512 - Counties; concerning salaries of 3/5/87 3/5/87 - tabled
elected officials NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2639 - EMS board; powers, duties, regulation of 1/20/88 2/24/87 - passed
ambulance services & 1/21/88 as amended
HB 2657 - EMS council allowed to license ambulances 2/1/88 NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2664 - Cheney Recreation Commission 2/2/88 2/3/88 - passed and
placed on Consent
Calendar
HB 2665 - Planning & zoning; plat approval 2/2/88 NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2667 — Municipal improvement districts; financing 2/9/88 2/16/88 - passed

as amended

HB 2668 - Cities; board of zoning appeals; 2/2/88 NO ACTION - 1988
advisory role

HB 2670 - Redevelopment districts in cities; 2/8/88 2/17/88 & 2/29/88
tax increment financing & 2/29/88 Passed as amended

HB 2696 - Municipalities; issuance of bonds; 2/2/88 3/2/88 - passed
payment of asbestos projects as amended

HB 2698 - Cities; 2nd & 3rd classes; appointments 2/3/88 3/2/88 -~ Passed

and terms of certain officers

HB 2699 - Historic preservation & protection of 2/3/88 3/3/88 - passed
historic property as amended
HB 2718 - Airport authorities; relating to powers 2/11/88 2/11/88 - Passed

and duties

HB 2726 - Publication of notices of Municipal bond sales 2/11/88 3/2/88 - passed
as amended



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CONT'D
DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION

HB 2732 - Trego County; authorizing levies & 2/10/88 2/23/88 - passed
exempting levies from tax 1lid

HB 2767 - Fees charged; recording or filing 2/17/88 2/29/88 - passed
certain documents as amended
HB 2768 - Wyandotte county; levy for arts program 2/17/88 2/29/88 passed and
placed on Consent
Calendar
HB 2797 - Political & taxing subdivions of 2/10/88 2/11/88 - passed
state; consolidation as amended
HB 2835 - Certification of individuals in use of 2/18/88 2/22/88 - passed
defibrillators as amended
HB 2856 - Imposition of taxes; emergency telephone 2/24/88 NO ACTION - 1988
service
HB 2965 - Certification of emergency medical 2/23/88 3/3/88 - passed
dispatchers as amended
HB 2879 - Mortgage registration fees; exemptions 2/23/88 NO ACTION - 1988

to requirements

HB 2946 - Disposition of property in possession 2/25/88 NO ACTION - 1988
of a museum
HB 2963 - Fire safety & prevention; school building 2/25/88 2/25/88 ~ passed and
' placed on Consent
Calendar
HB 2973 - Authorized emergency vehicles; right 3/1/88 NO ACTION - 1988

of way on highways

HB 2974 - Counties; sewers & sewer districts 3/1/88 3/2/88 —~ Passed and
Returned

HB 3037 - Legal notices; publication requirements 3/3/88 3/3/88 - passed
as amended

HB 3040 - Consolidation of certain fire districts 3/2/88 3/2/88 - Passed and

in Johnson County placed on Consent

Calendar

HB 3042 - Cemetery districts; residency of directors 3/2/88 3/7/88 - passed

HB 3043 - Audit of cemetery corporations; payment 3/2/88 3/2/88 - passed

& disposition of expenses

HB 3045 - Legal notices & ads; fees charged for 3/3/88 NO ACTION - 1988
publication
HB 3046 - Social walfare; counties to state 3/2/88 3/2/88 - passed as
& 3/17/88 amended

3/17/88 - passed

HB 3048 - Cities; annexation & limitations 3/3/88 3/3/88 - passed as
on such power amended & returned



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

150

245

386

466

486

493

510

513

583

669

- Prearranged funeral arrangements

- Publications; relating to official
newspapers

- Boards of zoning appeals

- Johnson County parks & recreation
district; Hillsdale State Park

- Cities; public improvements and
and payment of costs

- Emergency telephone service;
use of tax proceeds

- Cities; destruction of certain records

~ Temporary financing or state assisted
municipal services on improvements

- Powers of water supply and distribution
districts

~ Water supply & distribution districts;
annexation of territory

DATE OF HEARING

DATE OF DISCUSSION

AND ACTION

3/17/87
& 3/29/88

3/17/87

& 2/16/88

4/8/87

3/16/88

3/16/88

3/23/88

3/17/88

3/24/88

3/23/88

3/23/88

3/29/88 - passed
as amended

2/16/88 - passed
as amended

4/8/87 — be not
passed

3/23/88 - passed
as amended

3/29/88 - passed
3/23/88 ~ passed and
placed on Consent
Calendar

3/17/88 - passed
3/24/88 - passed and
placed on Consent

Calendar

3/23/88 - passed

3/23/88 - passed



