E - Excused A - Absent

									ΑT	TEN	DAN	CE R	RECO	RD											Blank	- Ab : - Pr	esen	t		
Name	1-13	1-20	$^{1}\bar{2}_{1}$	$^{1}\bar{2}_{6}$	1 - 27	1 - 28	2-1	2-2	2-3	2-9	² -10	² 11	² 16	² 17	² ī8	² - 22	2 - 23	$^{2}\bar{_{2}}_{4}$	² -	2 <u>-</u> 29	3-1	3-2	3-3	3- 16	3-17	3- 23	3- 24	3- 29		
. Ivan Sand, Chm.																														
. R.D.Miller,V-Chm	n .								Е																					
. Acheson																														
. Baker															E					E	A		E			E				
. Beauchamp	A						Е																						<u></u>	
. Brown										Е				E										<u> </u>						
. Douville	A	ļ																						<u></u>				Е		
. Graeber		ļ		E							E			Е													A			
. <u>Holmes</u>													Е																	
. Mollenkamp								·																						
. Patrick											<u> </u>											Α							Ĺ	_
. Schauf							Е					ļ								E										_
. Johnson, RMM												E						E								E				
. Bowden							Е						<u> </u>						E	E										
. <u>Dean</u>																	A							A	A	E				
. Francisco																														
. Fry		ļ										ļ .			<u>'</u>														L	
. Kennard			<u> </u>															A								Е	Е		<u> </u>	
. <u>Larkin</u>				ļ					A	ļ		ļ	E													ļ			L	_
. Rezac			ļ					A		Е	Е											<u> </u>		<u> </u>	ļ		A			
. <u>Sawyer</u>				A	A											A		A			A	A						A		_
			<u> </u>																											
	_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>																					<u> </u>					
			ļ									ļ	L																	
																														_
																													ı	

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	AND ACTION
HB 2005 - Recreation commissions; operations and establishment	2/3/87 & 2/5/87	2/5/87 - amended
HB 2032 - County Extension programs; Budget and program approval	1/22/87 & 2/12/87	2/12/87 - amended
HB 2041 - Relating to annexation	3/16/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2051 - Use of recreation facilities	2/25/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2118 - Cemeteries; permanent maintenance fund	2/9/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2178 - County treasurers; provide listings of delinquent property tax & special assessme	2/11/87 nts	NO ACTION - 1988
HB-2179 - Distribution of certain taxes, special assessments & fees to subdivisions	2/11/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2195 - Registers of deeds; proof of recordation of deeds	2/17/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2286 - Incorporation of cities; county commissioner's approval	2/23/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2290 - Compensation of election judges and clerks	2/23/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2358 - Sewers; special assessments on annexed territory	2/24/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2508 - County & district cororners; performance of inquests & duties	3/4/87	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2512 - Counties; concerning salaries of elected officials	3/5/87	3/5/87 - tabled NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2639 - EMS board; powers, duties, regulation of ambulance services	1/20/88 & 1/21/88	2/24/87 - passed as amended
HB 2657 - EMS council allowed to license ambulances	2/1/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2664 - Cheney Recreation Commission	2/2/88	2/3/88 - passed and placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2665 - Planning & zoning; plat approval	2/2/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2667 - Municipal improvement districts; financing	2/9/88	2/16/88 - passed as amended
<pre>HB 2668 - Cities; board of zoning appeals; advisory role</pre>	2/2/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2670 - Redevelopment districts in cities; tax increment financing	2/8/88 & 2/29/88	2/17/88 & 2/29/88 Passed as amended
HB 2696 - Municipalities; issuance of bonds; payment of asbestos projects	2/2/88	3/2/88 - passed as amended
HB 2698 - Cities; 2nd & 3rd classes; appointments and terms of certain officers	2/3/88	3/2/88 - Passed
HB 2699 - Historic preservation & protection of historic property	2/3/88	3/3/88 - passed as amended
HB 2718 - Airport authorities; relating to powers and duties	2/11/88	2/11/88 - Passed
HB 2726 - Publication of notices of Municipal bond s	ales 2/11/88	3/2/88 - passed as amended

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CONT'D

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CO	DNT · D	DATE OF DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	AND ACTION
HB 2732 - Trego County; authorizing levies & exempting levies from tax lid	2/10/88	2/23/88 - passed
HB 2767 - Fees charged; recording or filing certain documents	2/17/88	2/29/88 - passed as amended
HB 2768 - Wyandotte county; levy for arts program	2/17/88	2/29/88 passed and placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2797 - Political & taxing subdivions of state; consolidation	2/10/88	2/11/88 - passed as amended
HB 2835 - Certification of individuals in use of defibrillators	2/18/88	2/22/88 - passed as amended
HB 2856 - Imposition of taxes; emergency telephone service	2/24/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2965 - Certification of emergency medical dispatchers	2/23/88	3/3/88 - passed as amended
HB 2879 - Mortgage registration fees; exemptions to requirements	2/23/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2946 - Disposition of property in possession of a museum	2/25/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2963 - Fire safety & prevention; school building	2/25/88	2/25/88 - passed and placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2973 - Authorized emergency vehicles; right of way on highways	3/1/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 2974 - Counties; sewers & sewer districts	3/1/88	3/2/88 - Passed and Returned
HB 3037 - Legal notices; publication requirements	3/3/88	3/3/88 - passed as amended
HB 3040 - Consolidation of certain fire districts in Johnson County	3/2/88	3/2/88 - Passed and placed on Consent Calendar
HB 3042 - Cemetery districts; residency of directors	3/2/88	3/7/88 - passed
HB 3043 - Audit of cemetery corporations; payment & disposition of expenses	3/2/88	3/2/88 - passed
HB 3045 - Legal notices & ads; fees charged for publication	3/3/88	NO ACTION - 1988
HB 3046 - Social walfare; counties to state	3/2/88 & 3/17/88	3/2/88 - passed as amended 3/17/88 - passed
HB 3048 - Cities; annexation & limitations on such power	3/3/88	3/3/88 - passed as amended & returned

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 150 - Prearranged funeral arrangements	3/17/87 & 3/29/88	3/29/88 - passed as amended
SB 245 - Publications; relating to official newspapers	3/17/87 & 2/16/88	2/16/88 - passed as amended
SB 386 - Boards of zoning appeals	4/8/87	4/8/87 - be not passed
SB 466 - Johnson County parks & recreation district; Hillsdale State Park	3/16/88	3/23/88 - passed as amended
SB 486 - Cities; public improvements and and payment of costs	3/16/88	3/29/88 - passed
SB 493 - Emergency telephone service; use of tax proceeds	3/23/88	3/23/88 - passed and placed on Consent Calendar
SB 510 - Cities; destruction of certain records	3/17/88	3/17/88 - passed
SB 513 - Temporary financing or state assisted municipal services on improvements	3/24/88	3/24/88 - passed and placed on Consent Calendar
SB 583 - Powers of water supply and distribution districts	3/23/88	3/23/88 - passed
SB 669 - Water supply & distribution districts; annexation of territory	3/23/88	3/23/88 - passed